by Joseph-Shehu et al. [12] to examine the relationship between 
blood pressure, and body mass index of women in selected rural 
communities in Osun state. Therefore, this design was considered 
to be appropriate for this study.

The study population comprised of all the four hundred and 
twenty-one (421) academic staffs in Ignatius Ajuru University of 
Education (IAUE Registrar, 2019). This population is a manageable 
population hence, no sample size and sampling procedure. The 
instrument for data collection.

Results

This chapter presents results of analysis of data to answer the